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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION C
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SUSAN BITTER-SMITH
COMMISSIONER

ROBERT BURNS
COMMISSIONER

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF | Docket No. E-01933A-12-0291
TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY
FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST AND
REASONABLE RATES AND CHARGES
DESIGNED TO REALIZE A REASONABLE
RATE OF RETURN ON THE FAIR VALUE
OF ITS OPERATIONS THROUGHOUT THE
STATE OF ARIZONA.

NOTICE OF FILING
The Residential Utility Consumer Office (“RUCO”) hereby provides notice of filing
the Testimony Summary of Patrick J. Quinn, in the above-referenced matter.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 4th day of March, 2013.

Daniel Pozefsky ~ Q
Chief Counsel

AN ORIGINAL AND THIRTEEN COPIES
of the foregoing filed this 4! day
of March, 2013 with:

Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007
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COPIES of the foregoing hand delivered/

mailed/emailed this 4th day of March, 2013 to:

Jane Rodda

Administrative Law Judge
Hearing Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Janice Alward, Chief Counsel
Legal Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Steven Olea, Director

Utilities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Bradley Carroli

Tucson Electric Power Company
88 E. Broadway Blvd, MS HQE910
P.O. Box 711

Tucson, Arizona 85702
bcarroli@tep.com

Michael Patten

Jason Geliman

Roshka DeWulf & Patten, PLC
One Arizona Center

400 E. Van Buren St., Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004
mpatten@rdp-law.com
jgellman@rdp-law.com

Lawrence V. Robertson

P.O. Box 1448

Tubac, Arizona 85646

Attorney for SAHBA, EnerNOC, Inc. and
SAWUA

tubaclawyer@aol.com

C. Webb Crockett

Patrick J. Black

Fennemore Craig, PC

3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2913
Attorneys for Freeport-McMoRan and
AECC

wcrockett@fclaw.com

Kevin C. Higgins

Energy Strategies, LLC

215 S. State Street, Suite 200

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
Consultant to Freeport-McMoRan and
AECC

khiggins@energystrat.com

Kurt J. Boehm

Jody M. Kyler

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Attorneys for Kroger

John William Moore, Jr.
7321 N. 16™ Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85020
Attorney for Kroger

Stephen J. Baron

J. Kennedy & Associates

570 Colonial Park Drive, Suite 305
Roswell, Georgia 30075
Consultant to Kroger

Thomas L. Mumaw

Melissa Krueger

Pinnacle West Capital Corp.

P.O. Box 53999, MS 8695

Phoenix, Arizona 85072-3999
Thomas.Mumaw@pinnaclewest.com
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Leland Snook

Zachary J. Fryer

Arizona Public Service Co.
P.O. Box 53999, MS 9708
Phoenix, Arizona 85072-3999
Leland.snook@aps.com
Zachary.fryer@aps.com

Timothy M. Hogan

Arizona Center for Law in the Public
Interest

202 E. McDowell Rd, Suite 153
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Attorneys for SWEEP and Vote Solar
thogan@aclpi.org

Jeff Schlegel

SWEEP Arizona Representative
1167 W. Samalayuca Dr.
Tucson, Arizona 85704-3224
schlegelj@aol.com

Annie Lappe

Rick Gilliam

The Vote Solar Initiative
1120 Pearl St., Suite 200
Boulder, Colorado 80302
annie@votesolar.org
rick@votesolar.org

Nicholas J. Enoch

Jarrett J. Haskovec

Lubin & Enoch, PC

349 N. Fourth Ave.

Phoenix, Arizona 85003
Attorneys for IBEW Local 1116
Nick@lubinandenoch.com
Jarrett@lubinandenoch.com

Travis Ritchie

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program

85 Second St., 2™ Floor
San Francisco, California 94105
Travis.ritchie@sierraciub.org

Terrance A. Spann, Esq.

General Attorney

Regulatory Law Office (JALS-RU/IP)
U.S. Army Legal Services Agency
9275 Gunston Rd, Suite 1300

Fort Belvoir, Virginia 22060-5546
Terrance.a.spann.civ@mail.mil

Michael M. Grant
Gallagher & Kennedy, PA
2575 E. Camelback Rd
Phoenix, Arizona 85016
Attorney for AIC
mmg@gknet.com

Gary Yaquinto

President and CEO

Arizona Investment Council
2100 N. Central Ave., Suite 210
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
gyaquinto@arizonaic.org

Cynthia Zwick

1940 E. Luke Ave.
Phoenix, Arizona 85016
czwick@azcaa.org

Court S. Rich

Rose Law Group, PC

6613 N. Scottsdale Rd, Suite 200
Scottsdale, Arizona 85250
Attorney for SEIA
crich@roselawgroup.com

Michael L. Neary

Executive Director

Arizona Solar Energy Industries
Association

111 W. Renee Drive

Phoenix, Arizona 85027
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Cheryl Fraulob
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PATRICK J. QUINN
SUMMARY OF TESTIMONY
TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER
DOCKET NO. E-01933A-12-0291

Patrick J. Quinn is the Director of the Arizona Residential Utility Consumer Office
who presented testimony in support of the Proposed Settlement Agreement. Mr.
Quinn recommends that the Arizona Corporation Commission adopt the Proposed
Settlement Agreement for the following reasons:

The Proposed Settlement Agreement reflects an outcome that is fair to both the
consumer and Tucson Electric Power Company and is in the public interest.

The Proposed Settlement Agreement is a comprehensive settlement agreement. lts
terms settle a wide range of issues that were of significant interest to several of the
intervenors.

RUCO supports the Proposed Settlement Agreement in its entirety because it
contains numerous benefits to the consumer which will be discussed in Mr. Quinn's
testimony. :

The Proposed Settlement Agreement resolves four areas of importance to RUCO in
the underlying rate case which included the amount of the rate increase for basic
consumers, the net operating loss issue, the depreciation reserve issue and capital
expenditures for distribution plant. All of these issues were addressed satisfactorily
in the Proposed Settlement Agreement.



